

State of Utah Department of Commerce Division of Public Utilities

FRANCINE GIANI Executive Director THAD LEVAR Deputy Director CHRIS PARKER Director, Division of Public Utilities

GREG BELL Lieutenant Governor

GARY HERBERT. Governor

MEMORANDUM

To: Public Service Commission

From: Chris Parker, Director Artie Powell, Energy Section Manager Thomas Brill, Technical Consultant

Date: June 8, 2011

Re: Rocky Mountain Power Proposed Standardized Interconnection and Net Metering Service Agreements and Net Metering Facilities, Docket No. 10-035-44; Rocky Mountain Power Proposed Standardized Non-Net Metering Agreements, Docket No. 10-035-45.

RECOMMENDATION

The Division reviewed Rocky Mountain Power's (Company) standard interconnection forms and found that the Company adhered to the Utah Public Service Commission's (Commission) Order of April 21, 2011.

ISSUE

On May 2 and 3, 2011 the Company submitted the forms in response to the Commission Order of April 21, 2011. The Commission's previous March 23, 2011 Order approved the Company's proposed standard interconnection forms with an effective date of April 1, 2011.

CONCLUSION

The Division finds that the Company is in compliance with the Commission's Order of April 21, 2011 on the Company's electrical interconnection forms. The Division reviewed the Company's



interconnection forms for the specific modifications found in the April 21, 2011 Commission Order and determined that the Company has made the modifications.

CC Dave Taylor, Rocky Mountain Power Michele Beck, Office of Consumer Services